DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK CITY OF PORTI AND

Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached	PERMIT	PERMIT ISSUED Permit Number: 050290 SEP 3 0 2005
This is to certify thatOak Ridge Development I	nc vight Br	OLI 3 0 2000
has permission to Single Family Home/ Buil AT98 Ruby Ln Lof # 2	d a x 32' C nial w 12' deck	CITY OF PORTLAND
provided that the person or person of the provisions of the Statutes of the construction, maintenance and this department.	f laine and of the ances of the	
Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.	bare this adding or the thereof p	a certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS Fire Dept.		
Health Dept. Appeal Board Other Department Name	Jeans	L County 9/23/05 Director - Building & Inspection Services

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

Pevelopment Inc e: dett P Home/ Build a 24' x v/6'x12' deck I	Permit Type: Single Family Permit Fee: \$1,131.00 FIRE DEPT: Cost of Work:	34 H015001 Phone: PORTL 2077728629 Zone: CEO District:
exelopment Inc e: Cett P Home/ Build a 24' x v/6'x12' deck	Po Box 10127 Contractor Address: CITY OF 84 Country Lane Portland Permit Type: Single Family Permit Fee: Cost of Work: \$1,131.00 \$115,000 FIRE DEPT: Approved	PORTL 2071728629 Zone: CEO District: 0.00 5
exelopment Inc e: Cett P Home/ Build a 24' x v/6'x12' deck	Permit Fee: \$1,131.00 Contractor Address: CITY OF Lane Portland Cormit Type: Single Family Cost of Works \$1,131.00 FIRE DEPT: Approved	PORTL 2071728629 Zone: CEO District: 0.00 5
Home/ Build a 24' x v/6'x12' deck	84 Country Lane Portland Permit Type: Single Family Permit Fee: \$1,131.00 FIRE DEPT: Approved	CEO District:
Home/ Build a 24' x v/6'x12' deck	84 Country Lane Portland Permit Type: Single Family Permit Fee: \$1,131.00 \$115,000 FIRE DEPT: Approved	CEO District:
Home/ Build a 24' x v/6'x12' deck	Single Family Permit Fee: Cost of Work: \$1,131.00 \$115,000 FIRE DEPT: Approved	CEO District:
Home/ Build a 24' x v/6'x12' deck	Permit Fee: Cost of Work: \$1,131.00	0.00 5
Home/ Build a 24' x v/6'x12' deck	\$1,131.00 \$115,000 FIRE DEPT: Approved	0.00 5
v/6'x12' deck	FIRE DEPT: Approved	
v/6'x12' deck	FIRE DEPT: Approved	
	Approved	Use Group: 23 Type: 5
_		
_		TKL-2003
_	g:	
F	Signature PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTI	Signature: XXXX ZZ 05
	Action: Approved Appro	oved w/Conditions Denied
:	Signature:	Date:
	Zoning Approval	
Special Zone or Reviews	s Zoning Appeal	Historic Preservation
Shoreland N	☐ Variance	Not in District or Landma
Wetland	Miscellaneous	Does Not Require Review
Flood Zone Panel	Conditional Use	Requires Review
Subdivision	[Interpretation	Approved
Site Plan	Approved	Approved w/Conditions
Maj Minor MM	Denied	Denied
I al with cont		
Date: 2 2/17	Date:	Date:
1 - 2 - 4	J. 21	
	Special Zone or Review Shoreland N Wetland Flood Zone PAne Subdivision Site Plan 2005 - 005	Shoreland NA Variance Varianc

City of Portland, Maine - Build	ding or Use Permit	t	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (2	0		6 05-0290	03/21/2005	341 H015001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:		Phone:
98 Ruby Ln #2	D. A. Brackett Compa	ny, INC	84 Country Lane		
Business Name:	Contractor Name:	•	Contractor Address:		Phone
	Dwight Brackett		84 Country Lane Po	ortland	(207) 772-8629
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		,
			Single Family		
'roposed Use:		Propos	ed Project Description:		
Single Family Home/Build a 24' x 32	' Colonial w/6'v12' deck		e Family Home/ Buil	d a 24' x 32' Colonia	ol w/6'v12' deck
g					
Dept: Zoning Status: A	pproved with Condition	s Reviewe r	: Marge Schmuckal	Approval Da	ate: 08/22/2005
Note: Planning staff allowed this ap issue the permit until receiving 8/10/05 Planning delivered a	plication prior to signing this plan	g off on an app	ě		_
 This property shall remain a single approval. 	e family dwelling. Any o	change of use sl	nall require a separate	e permit application	for review and
2) This permit is being approved on work.	the basis of plans submi	tted. Any devia	ations shall require a	separate approval be	efore starting that
3) Separate permits shall be required rear deck with no stairs, a left side Only these projections are being a	stoop and stairs 4'x7.5'	and a front ent	ry stoop and stairs of	'3'x3'.	
Dept: Building Status: A	pproved with Condition	s Reviewe r	Jeanine Bourke	 Approval Da	nte: 09/22/2005
Note: 9/6/05 met w/Dwight B. To re 9/22 received approval from p		e made notes, ol	to issue pending DI	RC approval.	Ok to Issue:
1) Permit approved based on the plan noted on plans.	ns submitted and review	ed w/owner/coi	tractor, with addition	nal information as ag	greed on and as
2) Separate permits are required for a	any electrical, plumbing	, or heating.			
Dept: DRC Status: A	 pproved with Condition	s Reviewer	: Jay Reynolds	Approval Da	nte: 09/22/2005
Note:	•				Ok to Issue:
The Development Review Coordn necessary due to field conditions.	nator reserves the right t	to require addit	onal lot grading or o		
2) A sewer permit is required for you section of Public Works must be n					
3) Two (2) City of Portland approved Occupancy.	d species and size trees i	must be planted	on your street fronta	age prior to issuance	of a Certificate of
4) All Site work (fmal grading, lands	caping, loam and seed)	must be comple	ted prior to issuance	of a certificate of oc	ecupancy.
Dept: Planning Status: No Note:	ot Applicable	Reviewer	: Jay Reynolds	Approval Da	nte: 09/22/2005 Ok to Issue: ✓

All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal properly taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: $\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{O}}$	T#2	RUBYLA	WE	
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structu		Square Footage	2.	5269 SGFT
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot# 3 41 H 4)A.BRACK! B. 2/268E	7 · (c)	Telephone: 772-8659
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Applicant r telephone:	name, address & PABICACEE CATTOY CH	/T	Cost Of Work: \$ //5000
		21111467		Fee: \$
If the location is currently vacant, what was Approximately how long has it been vacantly Proposed use: Project description:	int:		<u> </u>	OF PORTLAND, ME AR 2 1 2005 CEIVED
S4 Caca,			4.	- TT - 8629
IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLU	JDED INTHE S	SUBMISSIONS THE I	PERMIT WII	,

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicant: // (()	ACA Dat	e: 3/18/0')
·		

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.

If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4th floor of City Hall

5/1/02

Ruby LM. Lot #243 #2-05-0290-341-14-15 #3.05.1169-341-16

ONE AND TWO FAMILY	PLAN REVIEW	CHECKLIST
Soil type/Presumptive Load Value (Table R401.4.)		
Component	Submitted Plan	Findings Revisions Inspection
STRUCTURAL	"01 :00") " 91X "0)	V
Footing Dimensions/Depth		7
(Table R403.1 & R403.1(1), (Section R403.1 & R403.1.4.1)	5,x5, pags	21/1/6
Foundation Drainage, Fabric, Damp proofing (Section R405 & R406)	Ath Far Jahic	Df / Wh # 15/
Ventilation/Access (Section R408.1 & R408.3) Crawls Space ONLY	don	R
Anchor Bolts/Straps, spacing (Section R403.1.6)	5/8 X12" 3'0,6 g eaconn	*
Lally Column Type (Section R407)	31/2 Conc.	
Girder & Header Spans (Table R 502.5(2))	6 4 max shown	
Built-Up Wood Center Girder Dimension/Type	3-2×10- 2 Floors	(2) 12×12×13 615-
Sill/Band Joist Type & Dimensions	2x6 pt.	
First Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing) 0, 3/ 1/~ C	
(Table R502.3.1(1) & Table R502.3.1(2))		\
Second Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table R502.3.1(1) &	2x18 16"0.C.	N
Attic or additional Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table R802.4(1) andR802.4(2))	Foot Musses	0K

DR 2005-6056

Pitch, Span, Spacing& Dimension (Table R802,5,1(1) - R 802,5,1(8))	5:12 Trusses 34"0C	
Roof Rafter; Framing & Connections (Section R802.3 & R802.3.1)		
Sheathing; Floor, Wall and roof (Table R503.2.1.1(1)	2474G, 7/16, 5/8	OK.
Fastener Schedule (Table R602.3(1) & (2))		OK for Bught B. (3)
Private Garage	-	
(Section K309) Living Space?	7/11	
(Above or beside)		
Fire separation (Section R309.2)	0111	
Upcoing 5rof ction (Section K309.1)	<i>+11 / 1/</i>	
Emergency Escape and Rescue Openings (Section R310)	5.75F TYP. Balasm	<i>K</i>
Roof Covering (Chapter 9)	Maphalt 25 Yr	70
Safety Glazing (Section R308)	Arched Instairmen	g Of 1empored Par D. B. (A)
Attic Access (Section R807)	scutte shawn	Z
Chimney Clearances/Fire Blocking (Chap. 10)	N/A	
	23XX - C	
Energy Efficiency (N1101.2.1) R-Factors of Walls, Floors, Ceilings, Building Envelope, U-Factor Fenestration	RA walls Rascailing 7 (130)	per D. B. 1/6/05

Type of Heating System	FHW	/ 10	85490%	0/0	Per D.B.	
Means of Egress (Sec R311 & R312)	Bulleac	ad				
Basement	7					
Number of Stairways	d n					
Interior	N			(
Exterior	791, 731,				•	
Treads and Risers (Section R311.5.3)	10" Wet				\	
Width (Section R311.5.1)	MIN 31		<u>) </u>			
Headroom (Section R311.5.2)	,8,9					
Guardrails and Handrails (Section R312 & R311.5.6 – R311.5.6.3)	H"(FTLAD	14 " Sole	Men			
Smoke Detectors (Section R313) Location and tvpe/Interconnected	rotes per coda	en coda		H		
Dwelling Unit Separation (Section R317) and IBC – 2003 (Section 1207)		N/M	ţ			
Dack Can truction (Soution DEA) 11)	2x8 @ 16.0c) ,	X			
		1				1

Notes 42" Rails

From: Kandi Talbot To: Mike Nugent

Date: 9/21/2005 3:33:35 PM

Subject: Re: Oak Ridge Development

Mike,

The items required of Oak Ridge by the Planning Board have been submitted and building permits may now be issued. If you have any questions, just let me know. Thanks.

Kandi

>>> "Jim Wolf" <<u>imw1@maine.rr.com</u>> 09/21/2005 1:50:19 **PM**>>>

Kandi Thank you for confirming that Jim Seymour has found the submitted alternative drainage plan and estimate satisfactory. As discussed we have faxed you copies of the executed Railroad Service Agreement and supplemental deed from Oak Ridge to D A Brackett. I believe we have satisfied the conditions placed on the project by the Board. Please confirm this and contact the building inspection department accordingly. Thank you for your help and cooperation. Jim

CC: Alex Jaegerman; Ben Grover; Jay Reynolds; Jim Wolf; Penny Littell; Sarah Hopkins; Tony Lombardo

Applicant: Dwght Brackett Date: 8/22/05
Applicant: Date: D
OTTEON TION ACAINST TONING ORDINANCE
Date - New Permit # 05-0290
Zone Location - R-3
Interior or corner lot -
Proposed UserWork - to con Struct New SnglatAm ly 24' x32 with leat
Proposed UserWork - to con Struct New Snglat Amily 24' x32' wh TeAT Servage Disposal - Cfg No GAASC 6' x 12' Deck
Lot Street Frontage - 50 min -62, 62 given
Front Yard - 75 min - 43' Scalled
Rear Yard - 25'min - 81' + Show
Side Yard- 16' min - 21.5' & 23' Scaled 2.5 Stones Projections - retr Deck 6' x12' - left side entry 4x7.5 - Printentory 3'x31
Width of Lot- 65 min - 76'scalad
Height - 35' may - 25, 25' SCAlad
Lot Area - 6,500 min - 22,264 + 9, ven
(Lot Coverage Impervious Surface - 359 on 7792, 4 mm)
Area per Family - 6,500\$
Off-street Parking - 2 pkgSpAceS Teg - 27kgSpAceS Shown Loading Bays - N/A beyond The required 25 front set back
1/1 %
Site Plan - musor/mmor# 2005-0056 24x32 = 72
Shoreland Zoning/Stream Protection - NA 47.5 - 30
Flood Plains - PAnel 7 - Zne x 0 3x3 - 9 (8794)

Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life • www.portlandmaine.gov

April 8, 2005

Planning and Development Department Lee D. Urban, Director

Planning Division Alexander Jaegerman, Director

> Mr. James Wolf Oak Ridge Development, Inc. PO Box 10127 Portland, ME 04104

Dear Mr. Wolf:

RE: Application for Single Family Residences, Ruby Lane lots #1, 2, and 17

Upon review of the site plans, the City's Planning Division has the following comments:

For all three applications, a building permit cannot be issued until condition # 12, of the Oak Ridge Subdivision approval letter, has been met.

Lot # 1: This application is un-approvable for the following reasons:

- 1. The submittal does not conform to the minimum elevations set forth in the subdivision approval. The approved top of concrete elevation for lot 1=106.00. The daylight basement feature does not meet this criterion.
- 2. The daylight feature cutting into the side-slope of the detention area also does not conform to the approved grading and topography.
- 3. Although the daylight basement elevation is above the 25-year flood elevation, it may not be above the 100-year flood elevatiop. Regardless, I would not support this design/buildout due to its' relation to the detention pond.
- **4.** The site plan shows a retaining wall within the drainage easement. This would violate article C of the drainage easement.

Lot #2: This application is un-approvable for the following reasons:

- 1. Same as items #1, 2, 3, and **4** above.
- 2. The other retaining wall and deck appear to end along this easement line. There should be some separation between the buildout of the deck/retaining wall and the easement line to ensure there are no encroachments.

Lot # 17:

1. This application is not showing the required **2** parking spaces outside of the front setback. Please revise.

Please resubmit 4 copies of the site plan to my attention.

PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT

January 14 2005	Briedive Date is defined in Paragraph 24 of this Agreement.
1 PARTIES: This Agreement is made between	Poart
	read Maine and
Date Q due	
Made Constant Pot	ad the a
2. DESCRIBTION: Subject to the terms and conditions hereinal part of (1) the property situated in municipality of (1) State of Maune, located at (1) Registry of Deeds Book(s) 21389 , Page(s) 199	ther set forth, Seller agrees to sell and Buyer agrees to buy (all County of County of and described in deed(s) recorded at said County's If "part of" see Other Conditions (paragraph 26) for explanation.
regular or need not be a second of the secon	
and/or blinds, shutters, curtain rods, built-in appliances and elect	
Sciler represents that all mechanical components of features will	be operational at the time of closing except:
4 PERSONAL PROPERTY: The following items of personal condition with no warranties:	property are included with the sale at no additional cost, in "as is"
Seller represents that such items shall be operational of the time	of closing, except
NA	
5. CONSIDERATION: For such Deed and conveyance Buyer is of which is included herewith as an earnest money deposit, and an additio will be paid	nal amount of DEPOSIT \$ 3, 03.00 BALANCE DUE \$ 3, 14,500 upon delivery of the Deed.
This Purchase and Sale Agreement is subject to the following co	
said earnest money and act as escrow agent until closing; this of	("Agency") shall hold for shall be valid until (dare) year of non-acceptance, this samest money shall be returned promptly lawsuit by virtue of acting as escrow agent, Agency shall be entitled essed as court costs in favor of the prevailing party.
the Maine Bar Association shall be delivered to Buyer and this execute all necessary papers on April 15 207. Seller is unable to convey in accordance with the provisions of exceed 30 days, from the time Seller is not corrected of the defect, or after which time, if such defect is not corrected so that there carriest money and be relieved from all obligations. Seller here such period.	chambble title in accordance with the Standards of Title scopted by transaction shall be closed and Buyer shall pay the balance due and closing date) or before, if agreed in writing by both parties if this paragraph, then Seller shall have a reasonable time period, not to aleas otherwise agreed to by both Buyer and Seller, to remedy the title, is a merchantable title, Buyer may, at Buyer's option, withdraw saxleby agrees to make a good-faith effort to cure any title defect during
8. DEED: The property shall be conveyed by a	Land Course T deed, and shall be free and clear of all strictions of record which do not materially and adversely affect the
free of tenents and occupants, shall be given to Buyer immedi possessions and debris, and in substantially the same condition right to view the property within 24 hours prior to closing for	otherwise agreed in writing, possession and occupancy of premises, istely at closing. Said premises shall then be broom clean, free of all as at present, excepting reasonable use and wear. Buyer shall have the the purpose of determining that the premises are in substantially the
same condition as on the date of this Agreement.	h ()
Rev. 2003 Page 1 of 4 - P&S Buyer(a) Inkids / / Dowd Properties 17 Westland Avenus, Portland ME 04102	Seller(1) Initials
Phono: (207) 773-6250 Fax: (207) 773-0046 Down Property	T6435742.ZPX

PISK OF LOSS, DAMAGE, DESTRUCTION AND INSURANCE: Prior to closing, risk of loss, damage, or destruction of premises shall be assumed solely by the Seller. Seller shall keep the premises insured against fire and other extended casualty risks prior to closing. If the premises are damaged or destroyed prior to closing, Buyer may either terminate this Agreement and be estuded the carnest money, or close this transaction and accept the premises "as-is" together with an assignment of the insurance proceeds relating thereto.
PRORATIONS: The following items, where applicable, shall be prorated as of the date of closing; rent, association fees, (other) Metered utilities such as electricity, water and sewer will be paid through the date of closing by Seller. Fuel in tank (shall shall not) be paid by Buyer (each price as of date of closing). Real estate taxes shall be provided as of the date of closing (based on municipality's fiscal year). Seller is responsible for any unpaid taxes for prior years. If the amount of said taxes is not known at the time of closing, they shall be apportioned on the basis of the taxes assessed for the amount of said taxes is not known at the time of closing, they shall be apportioned on the basis of the taxes assessed for the preceding year with a reapportionment as soon as the new tax rate and valuation can be ascertained, which latter provision shall survive closing. Buyer and Seller will each pay their transfer tax as required by State of Maine
12 PROPERTY DISCLOSURE FORM: Buyer acknowledges receipt of Seller's Property Disclosure Form and is encouraged to seek information from professionals regarding any specific issue or concern.
1). NSPECTIONS: Buyer is encouraged to seek information from professionals regarding any specific issue or concern. Agent makes no warrantes regarding the condition, permitted use or value of Sellers' real or personal property. This Agreement is subject to the following inspections, with results being satisfactory to Buyer:
TYPE OF INSPECTION YES NO RESULTS REPORTED TYPE OF INSPECTION YES NO RESULTS REPORTED TO SELLER
a General Building Within days j Other Air Tests Within days b. Environmental Scan Within days k. Mold Within days c. Sewage Disposal Within days l. Lead Paint Within days days d. Water Quality Within days m. Pests Within days e. Water Quantity Within days n. Pool Within days
f. Radon Water Quality Within days o. Zoning Within days 8 Other Water Tests Within days p. Code Conformance Within days h. Radon Air Quality Within days Asbestos Air Quality Within days
All inspections will be done by inspectors chosen and paid for by Buyer. If the result of any inspection or other condition specified herein is unsatisfactory to Buyer, Buyer will declare the Agreement null and void by notifying Seller in writing within the specified number of days, and any carnest money shall be returned to Buyer. If the result of any inspection or other condition specified berein is unsatisfactory to Buyer, and Buyer wishes to pursue remedies other than voiding the Agreement, Buyer must do so to full resolution within the time period set forth above; otherwise this contingency is waived. If Buyer does not notify Seller that an inspection is unsatisfactory within the time period set forth above, this contingency is waived by Buyer. In the absence of inspection(s) mentioned above, Buyer is relying completely upon Buyer's own opinion as to the condition of the property.
14 HOME SERVICE CONTRACTS: At closing, the property will will not be covered by a Home Warranty Insurance Program to be paid by Seller Buyer at a price of \$
15. FINANCING: This Agreement is subject to Buyer obtaining an approved mortgage of 96.00 the purchase price, at an interest rate not to exceed 96.00 % and amortized over a period of 96.00 years
Buyer to provide Seller with letter from lender showing that Blyer has made application and, subject to verification of information, is qualified for the loan requested within days from the Effective Date of the Agreement. If Buyer fails to provide Seller with such letter within said time period. Seller may terminate this Agreement and the earnest money shall be returned to Buyer.
Buyer to provide Soller with mortgage commitment letter from leader showing that Buyer has secured the loan commitment within days of the Effective Date of the Agreement. If Buyer fails to provide Soller with this mortgage commitment letter within said time period, belief may deliver phicos to Buyer that this Agreement is terminated three days after delivery of such notice unless Buyer delivers the mortgage commitment letter before the ead of the three-day period. If the Agreement is terminated under the provision of this sub-paragraph, the carnest money shall be retired to Buyer. Buyer hereby authorizes, instructs and directs its lender to communicate the status of the Buyer's loan application to Soller or
Sciler's agent. d. After (a) and (b) are met. Buyer is obligated to notify Soller in writing if the lender notifies Buyer that it is unable of unwilling to proceed under the terms of the loan commitment. Any faiture by Buyer to notify Seller within 48 hours of receipt by Buyer of notice from the lender shall be a default under this Agreement. e. Buyer agrees to pay no more than points. Seller agrees to pay S toward points and/or Buyer's closing costs.
Page 2 of 4. PAS Buver(s) Initials () A Stiller's Indian

16. AGENCY DIS	CLOSURE: Bu	yer and Selicr ac	kwwwiedge the	y bave been adv	ised of the follow	ring agency relation	nshipa:
	1	1/1					
T.	sting Agent	-/-/ #		Agency		represents	
DE	SOME CAROLLE	$V = V_{i}$		• • •		represents	
Se	Iling Agent	<u>Y</u>	***************************************	Agency		Tobrasam	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this transaction hereby consent to Agency Consent A	this arrangem greensont	ens. In addition,	the Buyer and	i Seliet acknow	ledge prior recer	bt and signing or	a Disclosed Utili
17. MEDIATION be submitted to r Association. Buyer to go to mediation in which the party transaction.	nediation in a r and Seller are	bound to median	the Mathe Rei to in good faith	and pay their re	spective mediation	nuies of the mail on fees. If a party of litigation regarding	that same matter
termination of this	Agreement ar e remedica, inv escrow agent	d forfeiture by B	hyer of the car	nest money. In l	ne event or a car komement and re	emedies, including said by Seller, Buy seturn to Buyer of to to disbursing the	er may employ an he carnest money.
19. PRIOR STAT	EMENTS: At	y representations one of the parties	s, statements a L	nd agreements a	elau bilav ton sa	ss contained hereis	n. This Agreement
20. HEIRS/ASSI	GNS: This Aga he assigns of th	cement shall exte e Buyer.	end to and be o	bligatory upon l	ncins, personal re	presentatives, succ	essors, and asserted
21. COUNTERP. binding effect as i	ARTS: This Ap	were on one just	signed on any trainent. Origin	number of idental or faxed signs	ical counterparts, nures are binding	, such as a faxed ∝	opy, with the same
22. ADDENDA: Explain:	Lead Paint	· Yes 🗌 No	: Other ·	Yes No			
23. SHORELAN the Shoreland Zor closing indicating	us If the serve	rhy dinner contituin s	ernic system	located in the St	noteledo: Youe, yo	ot contain a sc eller agrees to prov	puc system within ide certification at
communicated to	Buyer and Sei	der or to their ag	conts, Agoni is ell refer to cale	authorized to o	omplete Effective counted from the	d Seiler and when a Date on Page 1 of Effective Date as a rn Time on the last	noted on Page 1 of
of the information the purpose of a statement to release	n benein to the losing this tra se a copy of th	agonts, attorneys maction. Buyer closing statemen	i, lenders, appr and Seller aut nt to the parties	nisers, inspector horiza the lende and their agent	s and others invo er and/or closing eprior to, at and s	fidential but author lived in the transac; agent preparing litter the closing.	don necessary for the entire closing
26. OTHER COL	NDITIONS:	Buzer	نه من	rchesing	165 1,23	3,12+136	on A 7km
	ent.tice	Dak	Q.dra	Subdiu	son. SA.	d plan u	١.11 او
	record	ed in	The C	walerla	4 Count	y Registri	J. II be Treed
27. Bu	yn shel	l contr	est w	the A:	H. Grover	- for o	Portland
1	And b	uffer to	res ne	edod to	. meet	City of	" Forthad
	Flqu. ran	Page 2 of 4-Pag	1013	1,2,3	12 Aud	13.	
		Page 2 of 4 - P&S	Buyer(s) Inii	iale W S	aller(s) Initials	1	
Rev. 2003	Frederic	d with Expenses by REP	formation LLC 19025 F	them little Rend, Clinton	Tomrana, Monigan 48030	7 5, (800) 283-8605	T6435742.ZFX

A copy of this Agreement is to be received by all parties and, by signature, receipt of a copy is hereby acknowledged. If not fully understood, contact an attornay. This is a Maine contract and shall be construed according to the laws of Maine. Seller acknowledges that State of Maine law requires buyers of property owned by non-resident saliers to withhold a prepayment of capital gains tax unless a waiver has been obtained by Seller from the State of Maine Buresu of Taxation. Buyer acknowledges that Maine law requires communicated by the listing agent to the Soller. SS# OR TAXPAYER ID# BUYER SS# OR TAXPAYER ID# BUYER Buyer's Mailing address is Seller accepts the offer and agrees to deliver the above-described property at the price and upon the terms and conditions set forth and agrees to pay Agency a commission for services as specified in the listing agreement. Signed this SS# OR TAXPAYER TO SELLER SS# OR TAXPAYER ID# SELLER Seller's Mailing address is Offer reviewed and refused on SELLER SELLER COUNTER-OFFER: Seller agrees to sell on the terms and conditions as detailed herein with the following changes and/or conditions: The parties acknowledge that until signed by Buyer, Seller's signature constitutes only an offer to sell on the above terms and the offer will expire unless accepted by Buyer's signature with communication of such signature to Seller by (data) _ AM ____ PM. (time) day of SHLLER SELLER The Buyer hereby accepts the counter offer set forth above. DATE BUYER DATE BUYER EXTENSION: The time for the performance of this Agreement is extended until DATE DATE DATE SELLER BUYER



BUYER

Maina Association of REALTORS&/ Rev. 2003 All Rights Reserved.



DATE

DATE

SELLER

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION OF ANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FOR

PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM Zoning Copy

2005-0056			
Application	l.	D.	Number

Oak Ridge Development Inc		Marge Schmuckal	3/21/2005			
Applicant			Application Date			
Po Box 10127, Portland, ME 0410	04		Ruby Lane lot#2			
Applicant's Mailing Address			Project Name/Description			
Dwight Brackett		94 - 94 Alien Ave, Port	land, Maine			
Consultant/Agent		Address of Proposed Site				
Agent Ph: (207)772-8629	Agent Fax:	341 H004001				
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telepho	one, Fax	Assessor's Reference: C	Chart-Block-Lot			
Proposed Development (check all the	nat apply): New Buildin	g Building Addition Change Of	Use ▼ Residential ☐ Office ☐ Retail			
Manufacturing Warehous	e/Distribution Parking	Lot	Other (specify)			
24'x32'		22264 sq ft				
Proposed Building square Feet or #	of Units	Acreage of Site	Zoning			
Check Review Required:						
	Subdivision	☐ PAD Review	14-403 Streets Review			
(major/minor)	# of lots	TAB NOTICE	14 400 00000 Noview			
Flood Hazard	Shoreland	☐ HistoricPreservation	DEP Local Certification			
Zoning Conditional Use (ZBA/PB)	Zoning Variance		Other			
Fees Paid: Site Pla	\$50.00 Subdivision	Engineer Review	\$250.00 Date 3/21/2005			
Zoning Approval Statu	is:	Reviewer				
Approved	Approved w/Cond See Attached	itions Denie	d			
Approval Date	Approval Expiration	Extension to	Additional Sheets			
Condition Compliance	signature	date	Attached ——			
Performance Guarantee	Required*	Not Required				
		ee has been submitted as indicated below	,			
Performance Guarantee Accept						
Ferrormance Guarantee Accept	eudate	amount	expiration date			
Inspection Fee Paid	dato	G6	onprior date			
III III SPECIIOII FEE FAIU	date	amount				
Building Permit Issue	date	amount				
	date					
Performance Guarantee Reduce						
. onomicino oddianico neddo	date	remaining balar	ce signature			
Temporary Certificate of Occupa		Conditions (See Atta	-			
Tomporary Certificate of Occupa	date	Conditions (See Atta	expiration date			
Final Inspection	date		oxpiration date			
i iliai iliopection	date	signature				
Certificate Of Occupancy	date	Signature				
Continuate of Occupancy	date					
Dorformana Cuarantas Balana						
Performance Guarantee Releas	eddate	oignoturo				
Defeat Consented Output 1	uate	signature				
Defect Guarantee Submitted	submitted d	ate amount	ovniration data			
Defeat Coverantes Deleased	Submitted 0	ate amount	expiration date			
Defect Guarantee Released		aine-t				
	date	signature				

DP45 154359





RLSIDE WINDOW COMPANY

MODEL 0172 - N.C. 2-LITE CASEMENT

CPD# ALS-A-31-002

SOLID UINYL - WELDED - DOUBLE GLZO

13/16" IG. DS LO-E. ARGON, GRIDS < 1"

RES97

U-Factor (US/I-P)

Solar Heat Gain Coefficient

0.30

0.26

ADDITIONAL PERFORMANCE RATINGS

Visible Transmittance

0.43

Manufacturer stipulates that these ratings conform to applicable NFRC procedures for determining whole product performance. NFRC ratings are determined for a fixed set of environmental conditions and a specific product size. Consult manufacturer's literature for other product performance information.

www.nfrc.org

2

Permit Number

Checked By/Date



Generated by REScheck Package Generator Compliance Certificate

Project Title: Ruby Lane Lots # 1, 2, & 3

Energy Code: 2003 IECC
Location: Portland, Maine
Construction Type: Single Family

Window-to-Wall Ratio: **0.15**Heating Degree Days: **7378**

Report Date:

Date of Plans:

Project Information: Builder Information:

D. A. Brackett Co, INC

Project Notes:

Compliance: Passes							
Assembly	Cavity R-Value	Cont. R-Value	Glazing or Door U-Factor				
Ceiling:	38.0	0.0					
Wall:	19.0	0.0					
Window:			0.300				
Door:			0.350				
Floor:	21.0	0.0					
Furnace::85 AFUE							
Statement of Compliance: The proposed building design described here is consistent with the building plans, specifications, and other calculations submitted with the permit application. The proposed building has been designed to meet the 2003 IECC requirements in the REScheck Package Generator and to comply with the mandatory requirements listed in the REScheck Inspection Checklist.							
Builder/Designer	Company Name		 Date				